

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14048/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06/2005 in WA No.4159/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

H.R. DASEGOWDA

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the
unserved respondent.

Petitioner is directed to verify the whereabouts of the
respondent.

List the matter on 11th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar